
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 
Herbicide Growth Regulator Services (Annual Contract with 2 
Options to Renew). 
18-101037 

Procurement Agent Merenica Banks 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires. (Indicate if 
vendor has agreed to extend bid date/prices.  
Include new date.) 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract (If no 
previous contract, please indicate N/A) 

N/A 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name 
and Award Amount (Include increases and Total 
Award Amount) 

Contract No. 1148695 
DeAngelo Brothers, Inc,  
Award Amount:  $100,000.00 

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 
Contract 
(If multiple award, List Amount Spent per 
Contract and include Total Amount Spent) 

Amount Spent:  $99,835.73 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner 
Name and Title, Number years in business and 
Number of Years doing business with DeKalb 
County) 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 
Participation Percentage, Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work 
Provided and Number of years in business) 

DeAngelo Brothers, Inc. - Prime: 
Jamos Beierie – Division Manager 
Years in Business – 4 
Years doing business with DeKalb – 0 (references were 
favorable)   
Brian Scarbrough – GDOT - (912) 530-4434  
Russell Perry- City of Jacksonville, FL – 904-255-8800 
Mark Baker – Houston County – 478-218-4800 

Pro Turf - LSBE – DeKalb – 20% 
Albert Marshall Little-Owner 
4400 Sterling Forest Dr.  
Decatur, GA 30034 
Weed Control & Vegetation Management 
Years doing business: 2 
Spend Amount:  $31,593.30

Attachments 
Change Order Request Form 




